File: O:\drc\maggielot12.doc	Cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager	Please contact me if you have any questions or comments. Thank You.	At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate	I would estimate that these items could be completed by June 30, 2001. Once these item are addressed and re-inspected, then a permanent Certificate of Occupancy can be issued	 Landscaping Incomplete. Grass catch incomplete. The driveway is not paved. <u>Grading/elevation changes pertaining to the common driveway need to be</u> <u>addressed</u> (proposed grades do not coincide with approved plan; considerable change in design). Awaiting revised plan from applicant. 	After visiting #75A, 75B, 77 Maggie Lane, I found the following:	RE: C. of O. for # 75A, 75B, 77 Maggie Lane (341)	DATE: April 20, 2001	FROM: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator	TO: Inspections	tttt-fjj	
	Review Services Manager	estions or comments.	temporary Certificate of Occupancy.	ld be completed by June 30, 2001. Once these items a permanent Certificate of Occupancy can be issued.	<u>rtaining to the common driveway need to be</u> lo not coincide with approved plan; considerable revised plan from applicant.	Lane, I found the following:	1B, 77 Maggie Lane (341-A-022)		pment Review Coordinator			

TROUTE	Titan	
TYNCHIK		~.

and a second

Land Surveying Land Planning

133 Gray Road Falmouth, Maine 04105-2029 (207) 797-9199 Fax (207) 878-3142

Bath (207) 442-7799 New Gloucester (207) 926-4699

February 9, 2001

27 Main Street **Custom Built Homes** Windham, Maine 04062 Glen Gervais f ţ

Re: Setbacks, Lot 12, Maggie Lane Subdivision

Dear Mr. Gervais:

Subdivision. This assertion is based on field work conducted on February 9, 2001. I am unaware of any additional setback requirements that would need to be met for this lot. requirements as defined by the general space and bulk requirements for the Maggie Lane I am writing to inform you that the foundation you built on Lot 12 does meet the setback

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call.

 \mathcal{F}

Sincerely,

Willin

William J. Acheson, PLS

n:n∕u 70:8748716

	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
RE.	REASON FOR PERMIT: To Americ Permit Ma #461339. BUILDING OWNER: Custom Built Homes
PEI	PERMIT APPLICANT: CONTRACTOR (3607) (417)
The	The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments) The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)
Ты	$\frac{\text{CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL}}{\text{This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions shall be met: \frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{3}}}{\sqrt{2}}$
×1.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) " <u>ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.</u> "
A.3.	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that contribute of graves of consistent source with a source of the footing. The percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not ligher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not ligher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not ligher than the bottom of the base under the floor of the top of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor of the top of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor. A side that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor of the top of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor. A side that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor. A side the top of the floor of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material.
	tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
n ip	Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of ¹ /2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" inou contens of roundation and a maximum 6" O.C. between bolts. <u>Section 2305.17</u> maximum 6" O.C. between bolts. <u>Section 2305.17</u>
1 o ia	Waterprooting and dampprooting shall be done in accordance with <u>Section 10120</u> of the outwing
ŝ	proper setbacks are maintained. Private garages located <u>beneath habitable rooms</u> in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or J-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. <u>Private garages attached</u> state have it to prove in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch
9.	gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999) All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
11.	
	occupancies in Use Group A, B.H-4, I-1, I-2, M, R, public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have a height not less than 36 inches (914 mm) and not more than 42 inches (1067 mm). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 ¼" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014 7)
12. 13.	
14. 15.	T maximum rise. (Section 1014.0) The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operabl

16approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of egress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening with dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4) Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closure's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguistment. (Table 302.1.1)

* 05 *	008401 1		4 23 56 55 54 53 52 53 26 55 54 53 52 53	27. 28. 30.	26.	21. 23. 24.	20.	19.
****ALL PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER'S SEAL, (AS PER SECTION 114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO CAD LT. 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT. *****CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE \$50.00	**This permit is herewith issued, on the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans, any deviations shall require a separate approval THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD.	P. Segredel Moffses, Building Inspector Autor Dougatt, PFD Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator	Code(1993). (Chapter M-16) This Bernick (Source, American The Building Code, 1993). Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. Configuration. No open, or fewer Starks American Starks Americ		•			All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's

expiration date	amount	Defect Guarantee Submitted submitted date	Defect
	signature	date	
		Performance Guarantee Released	
	signature	rilla ilispetuvii Certificate Of Occilinancy	
expiration date	Conditions (See Attached)	Temporary Certificate of Occupancy date	
signature	remaining balance	Performance Guarantee Reduced date	Perform
		Building Permit Issued date	
	amount	Inspection Fee Paid date	
expiration date	been submitted as indicated below amount	 No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted date 	" No buildin
	Not Required	Performance Guarantee	Performan
	date	Condition Compliance signature	Conditio
Additional Sheets Attached	Extension to	Date 11/17/2000 Approval Expiration	Approval Date
	s Denied	ed Approved w/Conditions see attached	
	Reviewer Marge Schmuckal	Inspections Approval Status:	Inspect
Date: 07/26/2000	Engineer Review	Site Plan \$400.00 Subdivision	Fees Paid:
Other		Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Conditi Use (ZBA/PB)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation	azard Shoreland	Flood Hazard
14-403 Streets Review	PAD Review	n Subdivision # af lots	Site Plan (major/minor)
		Check Review Required:	Check Revi
 Residential 3 unit R-5 Zoning 	të di): X New Building	Proposed De 28 × 60 Proposed Bi
	341 A 022 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Elock-Lot	Consultanturygetu 892-1383 Annlinant or Agent Davlime Telephone. Fax	Consultant/Agent
	77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine Address of Procosed Site	Sarthy .	Danny McCarthy
Application Date Maggie Lane #77 - lot 12 Project Name/Description	Application Maggie La Project Nar	Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME Applicant's Mailing Address	Applicant 27 Main Str Applicants N
80	PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Inspections Office Copy 07/25/2000	PLANNING DEF	Custom Bui
57 mber	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 20000157 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number		

A f	
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE	20000157
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION	I. D. Number
ADDENDUM	
Custom Built Homes of Maine	07/26/2000 Application Date
Applicant	Maggie Lane #77 - lot 12
27 Main Street, Windham, ME	Project Name/Description
	faine
892-1383	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	ock-Lot
DRC Conditions of Approval	
Anninued subject to site plan review condition of approval sheet.	
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
Your new street address is now 77 Maggie Lane.	
, the number must be displayed on the street inortage or your induse prior to associate or a common or contract, the number must be notified five (5) working days	
prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements	
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must	
be completed and approved by the Development Review Couldinary prior to assume or a common of	
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm drain, electric, telephone, cable.	
A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewater	
and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to	
As hult record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works	
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
The building contractor shall check the subdivision recording plat for pre-determined first floor elevation	
and establish the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) to be set above the finish street/curb elevation	
to allow for positive drainage away from entire toophint or building.	
I he site contractor shall exactish unitsh graces at the roundaway, building contractor to provide	
for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.	
A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Review Coordinator showing first floor	
elevation (FFE), sill elevation (SE), finish street/curb elevation, lot grading, existing and proposed contours,	
drainage patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting property lines, erosion control devices	
The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage	
improvements as necessary due to field conditions.	
The applicant coordinate with the developer and the developer's contractor for all grading	
The applicant shall be responsible for installation and maintenance of erosion control	
devices. The applicant shall be responsible to clean up any tracking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest Avenue	Avenue
The site grading shall be accomplished to avoid any ponding of water or concentrated flow of	
runoff onto adjacent properties.	
Planning Conditions of Approval	
i nat the building shall have a minimum / in 1/2 foor pitch.	
That the building elevations on the left and right side shall have a minimum number of windows as required by the the planning office.	ō
3. Common driveway pavement shall be expanded as shown on the attached site plan. Site plan shall be revised	
accordingly for review and approval. Prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for lot 12, the common driveway easem	veway easement for lot 12 and 13 shall b

The parallell parking spaces shown on the plan shall be a minimu Inspections Con This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. An No decks off the story above the grade level on the rear are shown t is noted that you have shown the deck egress for the exit on the Please note that open, exterior stainways above the grade level er Please note that permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool it is a condition of approval that prior to the issuance of a tempora the clearing, constructionor buildings, filling, regrading, or other invate drainage easements, unless approved in writing by the Plan fire Condition Fire Condition	Custom Built Homes of Maine Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME Applicant's Mailing Address Danny McCarthy Consultant/Agent 892-1383 Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
4. The parallel period is stall be a millitum 20 feet long. 1. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations skill require a segarate approval before staring that work. 2. No decide of the skory above the grade bland in the area grade bard in the area grade bard on the area and antivenant. 7. The extends with a fee formation to the start practice with the plan meaning this requirement. If the extends with a fee formation to the area antiped bard on the area antin the area antiped barea antiped bard on the area antin	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 20000157 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number ADDENDUM 07/26/2000 Application Date Maggie Lane #77 - lot 12 Project Name/Description 77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine Address of Proposed Site 341 A 022 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

•

	-							· · · ·
Ubesign: DER Date: APR 2000 Draft: UN Job No.: 155 Checked: AMP Scale: NONE File Name: 99103-ALL-LOTS2.DWC	NOTE: ONICINAL COMO ITION APPROVAL AND STAMPOD 11-16-00 STILL APPLY THE CHANCE IS ONLY FIN THE CUNFICURATION	* THE WIDTH OF ONE (EVERY FOOT THAT THE BUT NOT SIDE YARD SH	MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: OTHER USES	SIDE TAKUT 1 STORY 1 1/2 STORY 2 STORY 2 1/2 STORY	MINIMUM SETBACKS: REAR YARD	MINIMUM FRONTAGE:	SPACE AND B	•
Traffic and Civil Engineering Services Drowing Nome: Space & Bulk Figure No. PO Box 1237, 26 Main Street Requirements Lot 12 Image: Construct of the services 207-657-6510 Project: MAGGIE LANE, PORTLAND Image: Construct of the services	ericons Barron de Barron de	IE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR HE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, SHALL BE LESS THAN EIGHT (8) FEET IN WIDTH.	60 FT.	8 FT. 12 FT. 14 FT.	20 FT. 20 FT.	50 FT.	ULK REQUIREMENTS - LOT 12	Jerrsch Approval







an an the first of the Analysia and the second states of the

You must Include the following with you application: 1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement 2) 7 sets of Site Plan packages containing the information found in the attached sample plans and checklist. Chroce Stree Plans Plans and Carlos (Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available for review at the counter, photocopies are S 0.25 per page) I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record of the splication as his/ner authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/ner authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this approval at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this approval. Site Review Fee: Major S500.00 Minor 400.00 This application is for site review ONLY, a Building Permit application and associated fees will be required prior to construction.	Applicant/Agent Daytime telephone and FAX $& \& \ P \ 2^{-1}(3 \ C 3$	1 () 2 - 2	Family/Attac or Comn your application ty owner owes payment arran
--	---	----------------	---

÷

1

•

D

	Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this approval at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this approval Signature of applicant: $U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U_{U$	this approval <i>Ma C Date: Date: C</i> <i>Site Review Fee: Major \$500.00 Minor 400.00</i> <i>lew ONLY, a Building Permit application and a</i> <i>prior to construction.</i>	Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this approval the provisions of the ordes applicable to this approval Signature of applicant: Image: Im	
	(Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available for review at the counter, photocopies are S 0.25 per page) I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if an approval for the proposed project or use described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code	e outlines the proces e) named property, or that the is application as his/her aut roposed project or use desc	(Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available for review at the counter, photocopies are S 0.25 per page) I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable this jurisdiction. In addition, if an approval for the proposed project or use described in this application is issued, I certify that the	
	und in the attached sample plans and	application: nd Sale Agreement ng the information fo	You must Include the following with you application: 1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement 2) 7 sets of Site Plan packages containing the information found in the attached sample plans and checklist	•
	Zoning	Acreage of Site	Proposed Building Square Footage and /or # of Units	
	Assessor's Reference, Chart#, Block. Lov# ion Change of Use Residential Office Retail ff77NLNU invLvL	Building Addit	Applicant/Agent Daytime telephone and FAX Proposed Development (Check all that apply)New Building Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution	
(41 C	Application Date $\frac{C \circ t + \frac{1}{2} Maggie (1)}{\frac{C \circ t + \frac{1}{2} (2) Ma$	B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	Applicant 27 Mein St Wind Applicant's Mailing Address Meinny Mr Certhy Consultant/Agent 892-3149 892-	
	In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for Site Plan Review NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 12/5/60 12/5/60	the quickest possible manne Review estate or personal proper ents must be made before	In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Inform Review NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on . the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are acc CuStom But (+ 45acc	
	Site Review Pre-Application Multi-Family/Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto	Site Review Pre-Application nily/Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto	Si Multi-Family/Attached or Commerc	and the second se
	, Cot # 12	c to r	Site Site	

THES SPOT A A reasonable transfer Provide Image Two Commercial Spectrum (JSSERTD) Assume the Single Transfer Operating Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating Provide Image Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating Provide Image Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating Provide Image Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating Provide Image Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating of the Single Transfer Operating Provide Image Two Commercial Structures and complete the Inference of the Single Transfer Operating Operat

۰.

2

18.	16. 17.	××	× 12.	tot	< Å	¢0	D. T. F.	卞		A AL							Ŋ.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)	Эрын		 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 707. (Section 1204.0) Stair construction in <u>Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 %" maximum rise</u>. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread, 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0) 	1.0. Sound utabilities with control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code. 11. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42?. In occupancies in Use Group A, B.H-4, I-1, I-2, M, R, public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balasters or be of solid provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have outside diameter of at least 1 ¼" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1027.0). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an 1014.7)	-	-	 maxumum or U.C. between colts. <u>Section 23(0) 17</u> Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with <u>Section 1813.0</u> of the building code. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. <u>Section 1908.0</u> It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the 	snall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. <u>Section 1813.5.2</u> 4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of ½" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a	shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and the shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and the protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and	 This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) "<u>ALL</u> LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING." Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such the born of the footing. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such the born of the footing. 	NE	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL	The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments) The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)	PERMIT APPLICANT: MULT, PLC. Smyle Family duelling Section 310,5- USE GROUP: <u>R-3</u> CONSTRUCTION TYPE: <u>50</u> CONSTRUCTION COST: /75,000 PERMIT FEES: //034/6.	BUILDING OWNER: Custon Pault Homes,	REASONFOR PERMIT: 3 ducking UniTS	

****ALL PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER'S SEAL, (AS PER SECTION 114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO CAD LT. 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT. *****CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE \$50.00		A. Samkel Wolf est Building Inspector Unarged Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator HIJ We Joint Administrator HIJ We Joint Administrator HIJ We Joint Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator HIJ We Joint Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code (Disper 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and minimized at the following bostimes): In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms: In each story within a dwelling mini, including basements A portable fire edinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Genetics (271.0) In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms: In each story within a dwelling mini, including basements A portable fire edinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Genetics (271.0) Genetics (271.1) The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maincined to NFPA #13 Standard. M. The builder of a shall be installed and maincined to NFPA #13 Standard. Station (27.1) Sterior (27.1)<	
N ON AUTO	IE DRE THE HOLDER E UR	parate approval.	an approved type. 3.0 & 1024.0 of the 3.0 & 1024.0 of the Accavate or open any a certification from a vision of Inspection . (Crawl spaces & . (Crawl spaces & . (Crawl spaces	;

2

ļ

計

PLANNIN	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	I. D. NUMBER
Custom Built Homes of Maine	AUUENDUM	07/26/2000
Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME		Maggie Lane #77 - lot 12
Applicant's Mailing Address	rroy 77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine	haine
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed Site	
892-1383	341 A 022	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	xxk-Lot
DRC Cond	DRC Conditions of Approval	
Approved subject to site plan review condition of approval sheet	neet.	
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to Uity or Fordario staridarus piror to issuance of a Certificate of Occurancy.	e repaired to City or Foruario staridaios pilo io	
Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to	ist be planted on your street frontage prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	ouse prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300 ext.8722) must be notified five (5) working days	must be notified five (5) working days	
prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements	vances for completion of site plan requirements	
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plant equilations must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of	Insis essential as all sile prair explorements must	
Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.	equirements in mind.	
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm dra	ain, electric, telepriorie, cable.	
A sever period is required to you project in the outfied five (5) working days prior to sever connection to	working days prior to sewer connection to	
schedule an inspector for your site.	a management of the submitted to Public Works	
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
The building contractor shall check the subdivision recording plat for pre-determined first floor elevation	g plat for pre-determined first floor elevation	
and establish the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (Si	E) to be set above the finish street/curb elevation	
The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the foundation, bulkhead and basement windows to be in	ation, buikhead and basement windows to be in	
conformance with the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the building contractor to provide	on (SE) set by the building contractor to provide	
for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.	leavest Devices Coordinator showing first floor	
A drainage plan shall be sublitited to allo approved by Development never coordinates showing institution allo approved by the street/out elevation lot grading, existing and proceed contours.	lot grading, existing and proposed contours.	
drainage patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting property lines, erosion control devices	ar abutting property lines, erasion control devices	
and locations and outlets for drainage from the property.	and the second in a second of the second of	
I ne Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional for grading or when drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.	iednie exonoria in Aramin o Ariei meineße	
The applicant coordinate with the developer and the developer's contractor for all grading	per's contractor for all grading	
utilities and curb openings to insure compliance with approved subdivision plans.	subdivision plans.	
i ne applicant shall be responsible for installation and maintenance of erosion control devices. The applicant shall be responsible to clean up any tracking of mud or debris or		venue
as result of this project-street sweeping my be required.	tenance or erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest /	
I he site grading shall be accomplished to avoid any ponding of water or concentrated now or	I he applicant shall be responsible for installation and maintenance of erosion control devices. The applicant shall be responsible to clean up any tracking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest Avenue as result of this project-street sweeping my be required.	
runoff onto adjacent properties.	tenance or erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / g of water or concentrated flow of	
Planning Cc	tenance or erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / ig of water or concentrated flow of	
1. That the building shall have a minimum 7 in 12 roof pitch.	tenance of erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / ig of water or concentrated flow of onditions of Approval	
3 That the building elevations on the left and not side shall be	liation and maintenance of erosion control clean up any tracking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / required. avoid any ponding of water or concentrated flow of Planning Conditions of Approval 12 roof pitch.	
	I he applicant shall be responsible for installation and maintenance of erosion control devices. The applicant shall be responsible to clean up any tracking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest Av as result of this project-street sweeping my be required. The site grading shall be accomplished to avoid any ponding of water or concentrated flow of nunoff onto adjacent properties. Planning Conditions of Approval 1. That the building shall have a minimum 7 in 12 roof pitch. 2. That the building elevations on the left and right side shall have a minimum number of windows as required by the	
the planning office.	tenance or erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / ig of water or concentrated flow of onditions of Approval ave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the	
the planning office. 3. Common diversary pavement shall be expanded as shown on the attached site plan. Site plan shall be revised	tenance or erosion control acking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane or Forest / ig of water or concentrated flow of onditions of Approval ave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the tave a minimum number of windows as required by the table of table o	

•

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
	I. D. Number	20000157

	ADDENDUM
Custom Built Homes of Maine	
Applicant	
27 Main Street, Windham, ME	
Applicant's Mailing Address	

פ	M	≱
Project Name/De	MaggieLane #	pplication Date

Description #77 - lot 12 07/26/2000

77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine

Address of Proposed Site 341 A 022

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

892-1383

Consultant/Agent Danny McCarthy

4. The parallell parking spaces shown on the plan shall be a minimum 20 feet long. driveway easement for lot 12 and 13 shall be revised accordingly.

Inspections Conditions of Approval

1. This permit is being approved onb the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work

No decks off the story above the grade level on the rear are shown on your plans and are not being approved with this permit. The shall require separate
 It is noted that you have shown the deck egress for the exit on the rear grade level only.

 Please note that open, extenior stainways above the grade level entries ARE NOT ALLOWED ABOVE. THE GRADE LEVEL. However a deck with no st

4. Please note that the minimum lot width SHALL be 90 feet at a minimum. The inspectors will be measuring this requirement.

5. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garage

6. It is a condition of approval that prior to the issuance of a temporary or permanent certificate of occupancy, each dwelling unit in the

subdivision shall be outfitted with a Fire Protection Sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13 d or r.

7. Tree clearing, constructionor buildings, filling, regrading, or other obstructions SHALL BE PROHIBITED within the private drainage easements, unless approved in writing by the Planning Division under site plan review.

Fire Conditions of Approval

	signature	date		
expiration date	amount	submitted date	subr	Defect Guarantee Released
	signature	date		Defect Guarantee Submitted
		date	Sec.	Performance Guarantee Released
	signature	date		Certificate Of Occupancy
expiration date		date		Final Inspection
A. 1911-19	Conditions (See Attached)		pancy	Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
sionature	remaining balance	date	iced	Performance Guarantee Reduced
	amount	date ate		Building Permit Issued
expiration date	amount	date		Inspection Fee Paid
			pted	Performance Guarantee Accepted
	ubmitted as indicated below	rantee has been su	d until a performance gua	* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
	Not Required		🔲 Required*	Performance Guarantee
Attached	date		signature	Condition Compliance
	Denied	Conditions	Approved w/Conditions see attached	Approved
	Reviewer	k syste	I Status:	Inspections Approval Status:
Date:	Engineer Review		Subdivision	Fees Paid: Site Plan
Othar		0	Zoning Variance	Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PE)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation		Shoreland	Flood Hazard
□ 14-403 Streets Review	PAD Review		U Subdivision # of lots	☐ Site Ptan (major/minor)
				Check Review Required:
y) Amendment to permit #001330 R-5 Zoning	ntion Parking Lot Other (specify)	v/Distribu 24,136 Acreage		Office Retail Manufacturing Start C0 Proposed Building square Fect or # of Units
Residential	Change Of Use	New Building 🔲 B		Proposed Development (check all t
	Address of Frequesci Site 341 A022 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot		one, Fax	Consultant/Agent 892-1383 Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
	77 - 77 Maggie Ln			Danny McCartly
Project Name/Description				Applicant's Mailing Address
Application Date	Applica 77 Mac			Applicant
	Inspections Unice Copy 12/4/00	inspecao		Custom Built Homes
Imper	PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	VELOPMENT F	DE	
		CITY OF PO	ţ	

Ę ч С ŝ _ Stairways (1014.3) 36" W _ Treads (1014.6) 10" min. _ Riser (1014.6) 7 3/4" max. Solid riser (1014.6.1) -Winders (1014.6.3) EXIT DOOR (1017.3) 32" W 80" H Landings (1014.3.2) stairway Spiral and Circular (1014.6.4) Handrails (1022.2.2.) Ht. Location and interconnection Handrail grip size (1022.2.4) 1 1/4" to 2" Ramp slope (1016.0) Sleeping room window (1010.4) One exit from dwelling unit (1010.2) Power source Guards (1012.0) 36" min. Smoke Detectors (920.3.2) **Dwelling Unit Separation** Egress (Chapter 10) Table 602 Electrical Sex -NFPA # ₹ Page 7 Hr. ୬୯୯ a- 11 101



			Mg-Masonry (1206.0) Mg-Factory - built (1205.0) Mg-Factory - built fireplaces (1404) Mg-Factory - built fireplace (1403) MFPA 211 1993 J	SQ Approved materials (1404.1) Performance requirement (1505) Fire classification (1506) Material and installation requirements (1507) Material and installation requirements (1507) Type of covering (1510.0) Chimneys and Figure 300 and F		MA Roof rafters - Design (2305.15) spans X Roof decking and sheathing (2305.15. X Roof trusses (2313.3.1)
	State Plumbing Code Dublic harten Joublic Severi Page Severi		4) (1403) Mechanical 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code	.1) (1505) equirements (1507) Chimneys and Fireplaces BOCA Mechanical/1993	Roof Coverings (Chapter 15)	Roof rafters - Design (2305.15) spans Roof decking and sheathing (2305.15.1) 5/8" boards and (2307.3) (Table 2307.3.1(2)) Roof trusses (2313.3.1)
·		·. -	· · ·		•	(2))

•

Performance requirements (1403) Materials (1404) Interior finishes (Chapter 8) Exterior wall covering (Chapter 14) Masonry construction (Chapter 21) Metal construction Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13) Sheathing installation (2305.8.4) Stud walls (2305.8.3) Wall bracing required (2305.8.1) Notching and boring (2305.5.1) Bottom plates: (2305.4.3) Fastening schedule (Table 2305.2) Wall framing (2305.4.1) Veneers (1405) Wind bracing (2305.7) Non load bearing walls (2305.5) Notching and boring: (2305.4.4) studs Double top plate (2305.4.2) Load requirements Design (1609) wind loads Concrete floors (1905) 3 1/2" 6 mil polyethylene vapor retarder Framing of openings (2305.11) (2305.12) Flooring - (2304.4) 1" solid - 1/2" particle board Draft stopping (721.7) Floor trusses (AFPANDS Chapter 35) Cutting and notching (2305.3) Fastening table (2305.2) Boring and notching (2305.5.1) Bridging (2305.16) Bearing (11/2" minimum on wood or steel 3" on masonry) and lapped (3")2305.2 Grade 100 **Roof-Ceiling Construction (Chapter 23)** Wall Construction (Chapter 2300) Floors (contd.)

Page 4

K Joists - Non sleeping area LL40PSF Joists - Sleeping area LL30PSF (Tat Grade Spacing Span Girder 4" bearing 2305.6.1		X Design (1812.1) X Minimum thickness Tables 1812.3.2.(1) & S1 Water proofing and damp proofing Section X Sill plate (2305.17) Anchorage bolting in concrete (2305.17) Columns (1912) Arg Crawl space (1210.2) Ventilation M Crawl opening size (1210.2.1) Access to crawl and attic space (1211.0)		X Footing width X Concrete footing (1810.0) .3.1, 3.2	X Depth below (outside) grade 4 minimum, but below frost line except for insulated footings. Mg Insulated footing provided X Soil bearing value (table 1804.3)	-	<u>NA</u> Design <u>N</u> Installation		. #
Non sleeping area LL40PSF (Table - 1606) Sleeping area LL30PSF (Table - 1606) 4" bearing 2305.6.1	Floors (Chapter 16-23)	 Design (1812.1) Minimum thickness Tables 1812.3.2.(1) & 1812.3.2 (2) Water proofing and damp proofing Section 1813 Sill plate (2305.17) Anchorage bolting in concrete (2305.17) Columns (1912) Crawl space (1210.2) Ventilation Crawl opening size (1210.2.1) Access to crawl and attic space (1211.0) 	Foundation Walls	0) .3.1, 3.2	pt for insulated footings. ed 1804.3)	Footings (1807.0)		Wood Foundation (1808)	Foundations (Chapter 18)

Page 3

REV: PSH 47-00															× v	ļ		22	برد	200	, ,		5	10	<u>, 1</u>	j	16.		15		141	-	13		NO N		ŧ1.	
» Page 2																		- Linger Chrispin and Shall tome of Vierth Sections	All facting shall comply with section 14624	non and Shall Camped 1 with Section	Level Charles in the Section 2345.16	< / 2 3 7 5 3 1/ ru 2305.5.1 - 1	en ic of and anticipant shall completed	The break and your	HII bldg glomenis and in a rasia a rasia		VIIgn of attic or Crawl 2 pace 2sull wap y		Sprinkler SYSTER Shall Compry	(y with section in the	d Transmission between upuls shall	Compty with Section 711.	Tween dwelling Uni is			Correction List	<u>,</u> <u></u>	
																	1510.0	Vers,	1406.3.10	2406.00	2395.16	F.	2205.37			~ 1	1211.0	212.2	<u>uer 6.1 ()</u>	ALCOA IJU	a'h Ir I		711.0	Section	Code			
	La an I	J.a	 1	1	 1.	<u> </u>	1	 _1	1	<u>سبة ا</u>	· · ·	 	 •	 •	 								1			(2019)			•									

.

4

٠.

i a feli feli feli a segura de la companya de la co A manga de la companya de la companya

Fee: Building Location: 2014/2 Valuation: *NR: Not Required Use or Occupancy: Reviewed By: Building Description: 1944 N O N R ſw 1210 57 1 2 \mathcal{D} 6 R S a 813, R B STAIRS 2345.12 à require NFPAZL 5001 2.12 12 Hea .410 2 Þ 26126 600 aano R 90 Ś 2 Ŋ 040 Sec 11 ど SCOLOD N Droo 10000 1000 ての S 3 4 0 1 6 Sha 202 6 00 3 00 1027 d I 107 1107 20 Dan BOCA Nech Es 0 1000 Sha. Caro Di 3 Ś 3 Ś 7 0 A 22 10 **BOCA** 1999 Plan Review Record 920 Ŵ ア 0 18131 One and Two Family Dwelling Compsy q_{no} 0 000 7. ple BLds#3 CITY OF PORTLAND, ME 1021 NA: Not Applicable Stains rtses 10010 09000 0 m 0 0 Sup Sag Caress **Correction List** 1q.4 Þ 1 93 or Ven IS R Description mpprofize Shall comps protec 2001 h Single 5 a n a with Hoga e Lane CBL: ß.) be to Sha Shall Shall Shall Comphy 1092 2 <u>1112</u> Shall Comph Q 1 raiks Type of Construction: Section R N) Camps am1. dow S 130 28 Conps Date: Plan Review # Les) 23450 SR: morken Code q per 60 ß See Report PSU FUT Shall Comphy nery with many fuctures 24 34/-Shall Canps D LT Section Section 55400 with Schog \tilde{o} 10 with Secken 2345. 12 with Section 1813.52 ì OC1 Junethe betone Section 6 1629 X: OK per plan 1-622 310:57 280K 5 22 Ľ 12X 211 Code Section 1813-0 113.2 NEPA loal.g 1708.0 Kiglal 21111 920,32 H 410 118:19 10 22

Page 1

	signature	date	
expiration date	amount	submitted date	Defect Guarantee Delescod
	signature	date	Defect Guarantee Submitted
		date	Performance Guarantee Released
	signature	date	Certificate Of Occupancy
expiration date		date	Final Inspection
signature	Conditions (See Attached)	y date	Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
		1.2	Performance Guarantee Reduced
	amount	date	Building Permit Issue
expiration date	amount	date	Inspection Fee Paid
	been submitted as indicated below	il a performance guarantee has	 No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted
	Not Required	Required*	Performance Guarantee
	11/16/00 date		Buildi
C Additional Shoots	ts Denied	Approved w/Condition	
	Reviewer rk	<u>?</u>	Planning Approval Status
Date 7/26/00	Engineer Review	.00 Subdivisio	Fees Paid: Site Plan \$400.00
Other		Zoning Variance	Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation	Shoreland	Flood Hazard
14-403 Streets Review	PAD Review	Subdivision # of lots	Site Plan (major/minor)
		itelit	Check Review Required:
Zoning	Acreage of Site		Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units
Residential	Iding Addition Change Of Use	apply): V New Building Dui Icturing Varehouse/Distribution 24,136	Proposed Development (check all that apply):
F	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	Fax	Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
	Address of Proposed Site 341 A022	892-1383	
aine	77 277 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine		Applicants Mailing Address Danny McCarthy
Application Date Maggie Lane lot 12	Application Maggie La		Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME
			Custom Built Homes of Maine
L.D. Number	PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM I. D. Numb Planning Department Copy	PLANNING DEPA PLANNING DEPA	
		CITY OF	

expiration date	amount	submitted date	
	signature	date	Defect Clipponton Submitted
			Performance Guarantee Released
		date	Certificate Of Occupancy
	signature	date	
expiration date		Qate	
	Conditions (See Attached)		Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
signature	remaining balance	date	Performance Guarantee Reduced
		date	
	amount	date	Inspection Fee Paid
expiration date	amount	date	
	nitted as indicated below	performance guarantee has been subr	* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
	Not Required	Required*	Performance Guarantee
	6	signature date	Condition Compliance
Additional Sheets	Extension to	Approval Expiration	Approval Date 11/17/2000
	Denied	Approved w/Conditions see attached	
	Reviewer Marge Schmuckal		Inspections Approval Status:
Date: 07/26/2000	Engineer Review	00 Subdivision	Fees Paid: Site Plan \$400.00
Other		Zoning Variance	 Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation	Shoreland	Flood Hazard
	PAD Reven	# of lots	Site Plan (major/minor)
			Check Review Required:
Zoning	æ	Acreage of Site	Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units
7.5			
A Residential	Building Addition Change Of Use ion Parking Lot Other (specify)	ng 🗌 Warehouse/Distribut	Proposed Development (check all that apply):
ł	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot		Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
	Address of Proposed Site 341 A 022		Consultant/Agent 892-1383
	and Ma		Danny McCarthy
Project Name/Description	Project		27 Man Street, windhain, Mc
Application Date Maggie Lane #77 - lot 12	Applica Maggie		Applicant
000			Custom Built Homes of Maine
)RM	PLANNING DEPARTME	
S7 Imber	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 20000157	CITY OF PORT	

	S	Defect Guarantee Released date
expiration date	amount	
	ke signature	Defect Guarantee Submitted
	t	Performance Guarantee Released
	te signature	Certificate Of Occupancy
expiration date		Final Inspection
signature	Conditions (See Attached)	Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy
		Performance Guarantee Reduced
	fe	Building Permit date
	te amount	Inspection Fee Paid date
expiration date	te amount	
	antee has been submitted as indicated below	* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
	Not Required	Performance Guarantee
	date	signature
Attached	11/16/00	Condition Compliance Chris Earl
Additional Sheets	on 11/16/01 Extension to	Approval Date 11/16/00 Approval Expiration
		Approved V Approved W/Conditions see attache
	Reviewer Chris Earl	DRC Approval Status:
Date: 7/26/00	Engineer Revie	Fees Paid: Site Plan \$400.00 Subdivision
Other		Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance Use (ZBA/PB)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation	Flood Hazard
☐ 14-403 Streets Review	PAD Review	Site Plan Subdivision (major/minor) # of lots
		Check Review Required:
Zoning	Acreage of Site	Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units
Residential R-5	Building Addition Change Of Use /Distribution Parking Lot Other (spec /4,136	Proposed Development (check all that apply): V New Building Office Retail Manufacturing Warehouse
] ~	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
	Address of Proposed Site 341 A022	Consultant/Agent 892-1383
Project Name/Description	Projec 77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine	Applicant's Mailing Address Danny McCarthy
Application Date Maggie Lane lot 12	Applica Maggi	Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME
		Custom Built Homes of Maine
umper	PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	DEV
157		Hitzer da er e

	CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE	
PLANNING DEPARTMI	PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	
ADDE Custom Built Homes of Maine	ADDENDUM	7/26/00
Applicant		Application Date
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
Danny McCarthy Consultant/Agent	77 - 77 Maggie Ln, Portland Maine Address of Proposed Site	Maine
892-1383	341 A022	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-E	Chart-Block-Lot
DRC Conditions of Approval	proval	
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to	City of Portland standards prior to	
Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to	on your street frontage prior to	
Your new street address is now 77 Maggie Lane,		
, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.	issuance of a Certificate of Occupa	ncy.
The Development Review Coordinator (8/4-8300 ext.8/22) must be notified five (b) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements	ed tive (b) working days	
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must	ntial as all site plan requirements m	ust
be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of	b issuance of a Certificate of	
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm drain, electric, telephone, cable.	elephone, cable.	
A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewater	:874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastew	ater
and Urainage section of Public Works must be notified five (b) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.	prior to sewer connection to	
As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works	must be submitted to Public Works	
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. The building contractor about the cubdivision monoting plot for the determined fort floor cloud.	a Certificate of Occupancy.	
and establish the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) to be set above the finish street/curb elevation	above the finish street/curb elevation	
to allow for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.		
conformance with the first floor elevation (EEE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the building contractor to provide	ad and basement windows to be in	
for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.	r the building contractor to provide	
A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Review Coordinator showing first floor	iew Coordinator showing first floor	
drainage pattems and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting property lines, emsion control devices	pretv lines emsion control devices	
and locations and outlets for drainage from the property.		
I ne Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.	onal lot grading or other drainage	
The applicant coordinate with the developer and the developer's contractor for all grading	or for all grading	
The applicant shall be responsible for installation and maintenance of emsion control.	lans.	
devices. The applicant shall be responsible to clean up any tracking of mud or debris onto Maggie Lane	ito Maggie Lane	or Forest Avenue
The site grading shall be accomplished to avoid any ponding of water or concentrated flow of	concentrated flow of	
runoff onto adjacent properties.		
Planning Conditions of Approval 1. That the building shall have a minimum 7 in 12 roof pitch.	Approval	
I hat the building elevations on the left and right side shall have a minimum number of windows the planning office	m number of windows as required by the	y the
3. Common driveway pavement shall be expanded as shown on the attached site plan. Site plan shall be revised	d site plan. Site plan shall be review	5
accordingly for review and approval. Prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for lot 12, the common driveway	of occupancy for lot 12, the commor	driveway easement fo ndet 12 and 1
station of the second s		

	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM	20000157 I. D. Number 7/26/00 Application Date
treet, Windham, ME s Mailing Address Carthy	Magi Proje	gie La ct Nar
892-1383		warre
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	lock-Lot
4. The parallell parking spaces shown on the plan shall be a minimum 20 feet long. Inspections Conditions of App	he plan shall be a minimum 20 feet long. Inspections Conditions of Approval	
Fire Co	Fire Conditions of Approval	

E Please X. HAW TELEPHONE# hat Address 1/2 Ś Re From: <u>.</u> U Urgent 325 her Afor Review GORRILL-EMAIL 5 **FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET** U 207-~ **[ħ**, GRAY, MAINE Please Comment ENGINEERS ł e S 657-6910 3 YYON DI Pages: GPCEI@MAINE, RR. PALMER 0 Å 1 mg 1 1 вох H E Date Fax: くちょく 1237 D'Rlease Reply CONSULTING INC. 04039 FAX アくいで G J. COM ηĿ. C For Your Information 7680 N 0 ð 1 , 657 3 -6912 (t

01

11/16/2000 03:15

FAX



0 Ø Imamant to you tout in P.O. Box 10127 Portanzi, ME 04104 TEL (207) 773-4988 FAX (207) 773-8875 Phone N N N e Comments: 🗆 Urgent ğ an showing & Maria アッチー For Raview Ŋ ħ 5464 U, Same Þ Please Comment anno Kal From: 12982 ö 5142 00 Å 1 🗆 Please Reply \bigcirc hereis a concept **Diversified Properties, Inc.** appres 18 ₿ φ ì Plaase Racycle

NOV-14-2000 01:40P FROM: 2078921383

H ...

the state of the second st

..

· •.

•

2.1

2011 AV

6--

	From: Deany McCanthy Re:	Custom Built 27 Mainstreet Phone: Fax: (E-MAII E-MAII
Removed the	Date: Page(\$) including cover	Custom Built Homes of Maine, Inc. 27 Main Street Windham, Maine 04062 Phone: (207) 892-3149 Fax: (207) 892-3149 E-MAIL: <u>cbhm@gwinet</u> Fax: <u>cbhm@gwinet</u> Fax#: <u>B74-8716</u>

• • • •

10 C

• •

1.00

ş.,



27 Main Street Windham, Maine 04062 (207) 892-3149 1-877-892-3149 Fax: (207) 892-1383 E-mail: cbhm@gwi.net

Portland Planning Department

11/14/00

RE: Response to your comments on lot # 12 Maggie Lane

Ø 7 Not Allowed

العسما The decks and stairs/have been added to the site plan

- \mathbf{N} maintenance reasons. If we bring the slopes out past the front of the Buildings the sides would have to become a measure. There is no way to get a 3 to 1 slope with a 12' drop over 24'. Both the Buyers for lots 11 & 12 do not agree that Ripkap is an acceptable slope stabilization Gorrill-Palmer & Steve Bushy from Deluca - Hoffman, both envelope, grading and final appearance that the purchasers are looking for. We have been patient with this daylight basement, this would effect our building want retaing walls between buildings for liability and process but we feel it is putting extra burden and is unreasonable to force the purchasers into something they
- $\boldsymbol{\omega}$ deid The silt fence is in place, but we will add it to the site

do not want.

- ka a because less then ½ of the building is daylight walls, if more then ½ was daylight then it would have been 2.5 stories. The set back issues have been addressed with Marge at my meeting with her last week. There is a 12' setback
- Vi We will ad an extra window per your request. This will be done in the field and can be part of your C. O. Approval.
- ග Extra bushes will be added, we have already escrowed \$2,000 with the city for final site work completion.
- As you can see all the issues have been addressed, we can

not wait any longer to start, please call after your meeting

Thank You



Animtian data	tithue	restructional Anton	
	signature	date	C Defect Guarantee Submitted
		date	Performance Guarantee Released
	signature	date	Certificate of Occupancy
			Final Inspection
	Conditions (See Attached)	date	LI Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
signature	remaining balance	date	
		date	Performance Guarantee Reduced
	amount	date	Building Permit Issued
expiration date	amount	date	Inspection Fee Paid
	in submitted as indicated below	t performance guarantee has bee	 No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted
	Not Required	Required"	Performance Guarantee
Additional Sheets Attached	date	Signature	mpliance
		See attached	Approval Date 7/27/00
	Reviewer Lt. Mc Dougall '서거라기	Approved w/Conditions	Fire Approval Status:
Date: 7/26/00	Engineer Review	1.00 Subdivision	Fees Paid: Site Plan \$400.00
Other		Zoning Variance	Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)
DEP Local Certification	HistoricPreservation	Shoreland	Flood Hazard
☐ 14-403 Streets Review	PAD Review	Subdivision # of lots	⊠ Site Plan (major/minor)
			Check Review Required:
Zoning	Acreage of Site	40.44	Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units
⊠ Residential cify) 3 unit	Building Addition Change Of Use S Cother (specify) S	New Building	Proposed Development (check all that apply):
×	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	Ŕ	Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax
	Address of Proposed Site 341-A-022	892-1383	Consultant/Agent 89;
Project Name/Description	Projo Maggie Ln, Portland Maine		Applicant's Mailing Address Danny McCarthy
Application Date Maggie Lane lot 12	Mag	a constants	Applicant 27 Main Street, Windham, ME
100	7/26/00	i oferali	Custom Built Homes of Maine
20000157 I. D. Number	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 2000 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I.D. PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	CITY OF DEVELOPME PLANNING DEPA	
			g

																				194	5 9 ¹	- 1960	5.34 ¹ -12-54		1963 -	E COMERCIA)				
	22	21	20	19	18	21 27	- n L	 	4 Fr		5	1.	1 '	۵ c	α - α	10	n U	n a	. L) N	2 % •		lote							
propose plan - not final	total:									ſ	ļ												Act NO		MAGOIE LANE			MAGGIELN		
- aplā	00	00	00	00	8	8	8	8			00	8	00	8	80	00	8	80	8	00	8	80			ស្ត		9)			ť
proposed not - not final	342	292	292	292	292	292	292	292	342	341	341	341	342	342	342	292	292	292	292	292	292	292	С Н	proposed nor	MOTSTAIDEDS	WORKSE	NEIGHBORHOOD #	ਮਹ		•
	A	Ŕ	1 24	P 2002	} 24 (1000)	.	م	≫)) 	[≫	₽•	Þ	⋗	D	Q	Q	ធ	G	Ģ	**	7 3)	Ŗ	100 10	102		IO RHO			 ÷
Iot	14	41	40	6E	3E	37	<u>а</u> 6	ខ្ល	24	23	22	21	E1	12	11 1	~1	¢n	C)	*fz	ω	N	щ	LOT			WORKSHEET IN PROCESS				
£1201	ل ہ	30	38	44	SO	56	5 6	89	85	52	77	73	63	8	61	43	ጽ	ශ්	ß	പ്പ	د.	19	U 1 1	3		ť	5	27 27		
	50 2	0 10	N	2	2	N	N	2	ω	N	4	, њ	N	N	2	N	Ņ	2	N	2	ω	N	50 F C 0		H			6177 # 80	L	
	54,159 355,638	11,347	5,576	6,027	6,030	6,080	8,856	EE9'6	18,233	16,629	24,136	26,768	20,158	28,037	21,388	11,179	8.362	12,911	180,8	8,466	19,934	12,638						U.C. ATDT RIBBOW 6177 # 8000		
	~	44	38 8	44	50	ទួ	SS	6	85 BS	79	ユ	73	8	ខ្ល	ឮ	4 3	8	39	8	នា	•••	19	3	t r	BLD			20NF	1	

1 i •

()

1 ſ







Section 1010.4 of the City's Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999)

Egress Windows

At least 1 egress window (or exterior door) is required to be provided in sleeping rooms, below the fourth story to be





måximum 44,

`?,

A ... 1

rafte





5 FRINTYARD BETWEEN THE ORIUGWAY AND ONSITE sositivas beciden Thee GUDINOS SLONG THE FRONT 7712 2 9 5:3 BUILDING FOUNDATION, ACJO NECOS TO BC PLANTED . NGED 9 FOUNDATEL とうへんしょく 5 2 ì 140

ELEVATION) NOCOS TO DE ADDOO . つかとす イセン AN EXTRO WINDOW ON THE A WINDIN SHOULD NOT BE THERE N WINDONN, WE JEE NO COMPECLING 2 NO FLOOR THU ECCUATION MAY CRIGHT たっしょっ

 \mathcal{F} YICH, 10000 14 FEOT AND 14 FEOT. LOT WIDTH THEREFORE YOU NEED SIDEYARD SEFENCES NOICHERO THAT THO NGCOJ TO A REMINOGN دي م وری مدار ار شد از الدر BUILDING ノレトレ ۲. د, ンゲム 21/2 STOLIG) V 90 ×00.

FROM THE 2570000 20120 TO CONSTRUCTION うしいし 0000000000

ر م 2 2107

ノンノテクレレクテノロー

Ļυ HNDICATE

 \sim

Comnerry 0~ 607 #12 FROM 11-1-00 STARE MEETINE

5175 アンシン SHUUCO いみのい THE DECK FOOTPRINTS

~

575/20 ζ ζ 100 r NRE & CODE ROFURCTIONT. 2100 8 STAIRWAYS. THERE FLOON TO THE is a sidnificant のんつつとの

SUBMIT 0~ 7746 plan. ONE OPTION IN TO MAKE IT LEN Specific Score STABILIZATON MEDJURES

STECK 30,000 WE WILL NOT ACCOPT MONO ーよっく

4

દ્ય

7 67

. .

Ľ,